Dr. Jennifer Butler is an Associate Professor at the University of California, Irvine who specializes in OB/GYN Hospitalist Medicine. She received a B.S. in neuroscience from Cornell University and M.D. from the University of Virginia where she also completed her residency. Dr. Butler is the Director of the OB/GYN Hospitalist Division and has extensive experience with labor and delivery, patient safety measures and simulation. She is a mentor for the California Maternal Quality Care Collaborative and is actively involved in the Society of OB/GYN Hospitalists where she serves on the Academic Committee. Dr. Butler has a strong interest in medical education and is the recipient numerous teaching awards. She is the Director of the OB/GYN Hospitalist Fellowship; the second fellowship of its kind to be established in the United States. Currently, Dr. Butler is the Senior Editor for "OB/GYN Hospitalist Medicine: Principles and Practice" textbook to be released in 2018.